## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

Introduced by: Bartlett, Baird

- A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring the inductees and the Indiana
- 2 Military Veterans Hall of Fame.
- Whereas, The Indiana Military Veterans Hall of Fame
  (IMVHOF) was founded in 2013;
- 5 Whereas, The mission of the IMVHOF is to publicly
- 6 "emphasize the honor brought to our state and nation by the
- 7 sacrifice of Indiana military veterans and their families";
- 8 Whereas, The first Hoosiers were inducted into the 9 IMVHOF on November 7, 2014;
- Whereas, The 2016 inductees are Charles R. Williams,
- James Chancellor, Michael E. Randall Sr., Robert J.
- 12 Dorshak, Daniel L. Oates, William A. Hoos Jr., Edward
- 13 Placencia, James M. Brown, Thomas J. Scecina, H. Weir

20172723

1	Cook, H. Troy Hanna, and George N. Craig;
2	Whereas, Nominations came from all over the state and
3	represented military veterans from World War I through the
4	current engagements in the Middle East and elsewhere;
5	Whereas, Each inductee receives a medallion representing
6	the IMVHOF and its relationship to Indiana;
7	Whereas, The medallion's front side depicts Indiana and
8	the name of the organization while the back side displays the
9	state flag and the engraved name of the inductee encircled by
10	the names of the five branches of the United States armed
11	forces;
12	Whereas, Throughout the history of our great nation,
13	hundreds of thousands of men and women have served their
14	country with honor and pride in time of war and peace; and
15	Whereas, The Indiana Military Veterans Hall of Fame
16	honors these brave Hoosier veterans for their service and
17	shares their stories of sacrifice with the people of our state:
18	Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
20	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
21	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives recognizes
22	the inductees into the Indiana Military Veterans Hall of Fame for their
23	great bravery and dedication to duty. Without brave men and women
24	like these, our state and nation could not exist.
25	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
26	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to the Board of
27	Directors of the Indiana Military Veterans Hall of Fame.

